Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12-2003 Attorney Docket No.: <u>NUAS</u> 2521267
Sir:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Carl Schoeneberger Justin Broughton Michael P. Dimitroff	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Nuasis Corporation 260 E. Gish Road San Jose, CA 95112
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: July 30, 2003	03917
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    Yo, 13	n, the execution date of the application is: July 30, 2003
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Thomas B. Haverstock</li> <li>HAVERSTOCK &amp; OWENS LLP</li> <li>162 North Wolfe Road</li> <li>Sunnyvale, California 94086</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.</li> <li>Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41]:  X Check(s) in the amount of \$610.00 (\$570.00 filing fee \$40.00 recordation fee) enclosed.</li> <li>Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:  X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment associated v communication and which may be required under 37 §§ 1.21(h) and 3.41 to Deposit Account No. 08-1275</li> </ul>
document.  Dated: July 31, 2003  Name: Thomas B. H Reg. No.: 32,571  Total number of pages including co	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
03 KBETE 191 00000035 10632649 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	

PATENT REEL: 014360 FRAME: 0927

Attorney Docket No.: <u>PATENT</u> NUASI-00102

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Carl Schoeneberger</u>, <u>Justin Broughton and Michael P. Dimitroff</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: HIGH AVAILABILITY VOIP SUBSYSTEM

Date of execution of application:	Filing Date	: Serial No.:	
WHEREAS, <u>Nuasis Corporation</u> , a corporation of the S referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire rig Patent which may be granted on the same;			
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CON which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title an Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in pasaid interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and tended to the said interest to the said interest to the said interest to the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and tended to the said interest to the said interest to the said interest to the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and tended to the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and tended to the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and tended to the said interest to be said interest to be said interest to be held and enjoyed by said interest to be said interest.	I transferred, and by the dinterest in and to sai the same in the United rt, substitutions, conversed exclusively as it would	ese presents do sell, assig d invention, said applicat I States and all countries rsions, reissues, prolonga d have been held and enj	gn and transfer unto said tion for United States Letters throughout the world tions or extensions thereof,
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of a Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Pater title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigne	, acknowledge and de ssignment and transfer it for said invention ar	liver all such further pape thereof, and will perform	ers, including applications n such other acts as
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunted	o signed their names to	this assignment on the	dates indicated below.
Cont of Solder and		JULY 30,	2003
Carl Schoeneberger	_		Date
	-	7/30/20	5]
Justin Broughton			Date
Michael P. Dimitroff	-	07/30/	D3 Date
STATE OF Calternia			
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	<b>\</b>	t	
on Tuly 30,2003 before n	ne vanielle.	Pac Mit	Α,
personally appeared Carl Schoeneberger, Justin Broughton, and M personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis	tichael P. Dimitroff	e to be the nerson(s) who	ose names are subscribed to
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the within instrument a	nd acknowledged to me	that <del>he/she</del> /they executed the
· ·	signature(s) on the inst		the entity upon behalf of
Commission # 1294086		ted, executed the instrum	ent.
Santa Clara County 🖟	WITNESS my hand as	nd official seal.	
My Comm. Expires Feb 12, 2005	Jane 11	2 1	
SEAL	Ville -	ruger	
	] 9	Signature of Notary Publi	c

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014360 FRAME: 0928